503886468 06/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3933117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MARK W. MCBRIDE	Name	Execution Date 11/09/2007
MARK W. MCBRIDE DAVID A. BOGER	Name	

GREGORY P. DILLON	05/29/2007
STEPHEN A. HAMBRIC	11/20/2007
ROBERT F. KUNZ	09/13/2007
THOMAS M. MALLISON	05/31/2007
JAMES P. RUNT	05/23/2007
JUSTIN M. WALSH	05/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Street Address:	304 OLD MAIN
City:	UNIVERSITY PARK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15176620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(949)	760-9502
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	9497	600404
Email:	efiling	g@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name:	KNO	BBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP
Address Line 1:	2040	MAIN STREET
Address Line 2:	14TH	I FLOOR
Address Line 4:	IRVIN	IE, CALIFORNIA 92614
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	THOR.034C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAUL STELLMAN

503886468

SIGNATURE:	/Paul Stellman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2016
Total Attachments: 9	
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page1.tif
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page2.tif
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page3.tif
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page4.tif
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page5.tif
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page6.tif
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page7.tif
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page8.tif
source=2016-06-23_Assignment (Invent	ors to PSU)_THOR.034C3#page9.tif

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DSCOPE 3.0-040
Whereas, I, Mark W. McBride	of
194 N. Fillmore Road; Bellefonte, Pennsylvania 16823	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa 	in new and useful improvements in
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 11/728,051	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	t was executed by me on
Whereas, The Penn State Research Foundation	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	addrass is
304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802	anai 699 18
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ne:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one d	
ther countries, for said invention, including without limiteting	nginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa
ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all riority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative (thout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un aquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oatti ssignee, its successors, assigns and cominger to other active patents.	riginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa need therefor in the United States of America and a applications and patents for said invention claims in y law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to al
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a arriority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem latents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a berein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, do r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the use said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unaquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oatt spenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said patents to said applications to be borne and paid by said (Date).	riginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa need therefor in the United States of America and a applications and patents for said invention claims in y law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to al
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an an an an an an antipart of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an an another the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oatt signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and applications to be borne and paid by said and applications to be borne and paid by said and applications to be borne and paid by said applications to be borne and paid by applications to be borne and paid by applications to applications to be borne and paid by applications to applications to applicatio	Applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a issignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere- s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma- is, and to do generally everything necessary to al protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all inority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a inority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem latents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, do or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un- equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said $\frac{2 \times 600 \times 2007}{(Date)}$ tate of Centred (Date) on this 9 th day of November 2007 before and cBride, to me personally known as the individual who executed	Inginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa applications and patents for said invention claimir applications and patents for said invention claimir by law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenal visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma- is, and to do generally everything necessary to al protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all inority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem latents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, do or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the o said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un- aquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oatt ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said <u> <u> <u> </u> </u></u>	Inginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pa applications and patents for said invention claimin y law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenal visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communical dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to al protection for said improvements in all countries, th d assignee.
ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all inority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a inority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem latents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, do or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the basid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un- aquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said <u>Mov</u> <u>Accop</u> (Date) tate of <u>Cervira</u>) On this <u>9</u> th day of <u>November</u> , <u>2007</u> before to <u>cBride</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed at the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for (Notary Public)	Inginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-painted therefor in the United States of America and a applications and patents for said invention claimir applications and patents for said invention claimir such as the set of the entire interest is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenativisional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicated dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents mains, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the dassignee.

•

	former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK8
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIO	Docket Number (Optional)
	DSCOPE 3.0-040
Whereas, I, David A. Boger	of
2048 Pleasant Avenue; Glenside, Pennsylvania 19	***************************************
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented	•
HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE I	***************************************
X for which an application for a United States Letters Application Number 11/728,051	s Palent was filed on March 23, 2007
for which an application for a United States Letters	Patent was executed by me on,
and	
Misses The Deve State Descends Foundation	
Whereas, <u>The Penn State Research Foundation</u> a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	pillez oddenen is
<u>304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania</u> 16802	aming address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in t	the same:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable considered assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for o	tion, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said States of America and all other countries in and to said d all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part
other countries, for said invention, including without limitat priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal pro become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain p expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming nt to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest entatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications nts thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal pro- become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pate	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming int to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest entatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ints thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal pro become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain i	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming nt to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interess intatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications into thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee.
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal probecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patents or said applications to be borne and paid (Date)	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming int to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interes entatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications into thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever occeedings in which any of said applications near the protection for said applications ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal probecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patents or said applications to be borne and paid (Date)	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming nt to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interess intatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications into thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee.
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal probecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain perpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid (Date)	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming int to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interess intatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications into thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to air patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee.
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal probecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain perpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid (Date) State of Pennsylvann (Date) State of Pennsylvann (Date) On this 23 day of May 2007	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming int to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interess intatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications into thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to air patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee.
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal probecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain perpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid (Date)	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming int to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interess intatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications into thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee.
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal probecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain perpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid (Date)	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming nt to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interess intatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications into thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee.
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal probable do to the sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain performing to said applications to be borne and paid (Date). State of Pennsylvann (Date) State of Pennsylvann (Date) SS: County of Mary 23 2007 County of Mary 23 2007 (Date) State of Pennsylvann (Date) SS: County of Mary 23 day of May And a supersentative all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain performing the same was executed by him/her of his/her own frequence	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming int to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interess entatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ints thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee. Defore me personally came the above-named <u>David A</u> secuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me will for the purposes there in set forth.
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal problecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain perpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid (Date)	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming nt to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest entatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications nts thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever poceedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee. (Signature) Defore me personally came the above-named <u>David A</u> , ecuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me will for the purposes therein set forth. NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL
other countries, for said invention, including without limital priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuar priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and T patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal represe without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all orig for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignment to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal probecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain perpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid May 23 2007 (Date) State of Pennsylvann) SS: County of Mad 23 day of May 2007 On this _23 day of	tion all applications and patents for said invention claiming int to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interess entatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan- ginal, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ints thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve occeedings in which any of said applications or patents may ful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d by said assignee. Defore me personally came the above-named <u>David A</u> secuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me will for the purposes there and the above-named <u>David A</u> NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL

.

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLI
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	DSCOPE 3.0-040
Whereas, I, Robert L. Campbell	Of
225 Amblewood Way; State College, Pennsylvania 1680	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	
HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPE	LLER PUMP
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on March 23, 2007
Application Number 11/728,051	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	t was executed by me on
Whereas, The Penn State Research Foundation	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	address is
304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, d for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the ur requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful out assignee. Its successors, assigns and patents and patents to above the other interferences.	nted therefor in the United States of America and a I applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc tarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere- as, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenal livisional, continuation, reissue and other application area in said assignee or its acciment.
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ngs in which any of said applications or patents ma ths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai protection for said improvements in all countries the
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ngs in which any of said applications or patents ma ths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai protection for said improvements in all equations the
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents maths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai protection for said improvements in all countries, the id assignee.
$\frac{5/31/2007}{(Date)}$	ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents maths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai protection for said improvements in all countries, the id assignce.
$\frac{5/31/2007}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{1}{12005}$ (State of $\frac{1}{12005}$ (Date)	ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents maths, and to do generally everything necessary to ail protection for said improvements in all countries, the id assignee.
State of $\frac{5/31/2007}{(Date)}$ (Date) On this $\frac{3154}{2007}$ day of $\frac{300'}{200'}$ before Campbell, to me personally known as the individual who executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same was executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way executed by him/her ethic/her way free with the same way ethic w	Idersigned respecting said improvements, wheneverings in which any of said applications or patents maths, and to do generally everything necessary to all protection for said improvements in all countries, the ideasignee. (Signature) me personally came the above-named Robert Lited the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to a series therein set forth. Seal Votary Public
State of $\frac{5/31/2007}{(Date)}$ (Date) State of $\frac{1}{CavHrcc}$ (Date) On this $\frac{31^{St}}{CavHrcc}$ (Date) On this $\frac{31^{St}}{CavHrcc}$ (Date) On this $\frac{31^{St}}{CavHrcc}$ (Date) On this $\frac{31^{St}}{CavHrcc}$ (Date) Note: CavHrcc (Date) Note: CavHrcc (Date) Notarial State of Notarial State of No	Idersigned respecting said improvements, wheneverings in which any of said applications or patents matchs, and to do generally everything necessary to all protection for said improvements in all countries, the ideasignee. (Signature) Me personally came the above-named Robert Lived the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to the purposes therein set forth. Seal Votary Public

. . .

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) DSCOPE 3.0-040 hereas, I, Gregory P. Dillon 308 Toftrees Ave., #131; State College, Pennsylvania 16803 creafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPELLER PUMP Image: training the invented certain new and useful improvements in HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPELLER PUMP Image: training	
hereas, I, <u>Gregory P. Dillon</u> 308 Toftrees Ave., #131; State College, Pennsylvania 16803 reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPELLER PUMP X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>March 23, 2007</u> Application Number <u>11/728,051</u> for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and hereas, <u>The Penn State Research Foundation</u> ordownic neuron of the entire regret whose mailing address is 304 Old Man; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802 W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over algorized in the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation controls in and entron and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to da zonity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to beins on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire and undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hereis ad assignee or its assigns, to commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to beins on said improvements or all original, divisional, continuation continuation sating applications and patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to beins on said improvements or as and meteric and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation beins on said improvements or as and all original, divisional, continuating the right	
308 Toffrees Ave., #131; State College, Pennsylvania 16803 reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cartain new and useful improvements in HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPELLER PUMP Image: the	
308 Toffrees Ave., #131; State College, Pennsylvania 16803 reafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cartain new and useful improvements in HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPELLER PUMP Image: the	
teafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPELLER PUMP X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 23, 2007 Application Number 11/728,051 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and thereas, The Penn State Research Foundation corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsytvania 16802 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and entities on said utility papilcation pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right counting therefore in the adjuctation, and patents or easily applications and patents for said invention, ontinuation, continuation, continuation, only or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including therein and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to clear on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee or its assignee of the entire rein: and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to comm used, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate- comments on the lage papilcations to be borne and pail divisional soft improvements in all count usets to to stify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate- come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee is incident to said	of
HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPELLER PUMP Image: the state of the state state the state of the state	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 23, 2007 Application Number 11/728,051 Image: Image	
Application Number 11/728,051 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and hereas, The Penn State Research Foundation corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; WW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over asignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and ention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation or bestitute or reissue applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said newniton and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to classify or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to induct further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other appleation said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee or its assignee or its assigns, to commissid assignee or is representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wuested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate commissioner or thereas and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all counts and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements, wuested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any o	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and hereas,	
and hereas, <u>The Penn State Research Foundation</u> horporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; WW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over alignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and ention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation positive or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America ority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to da boilty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate is successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beneses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
hereas,	,
corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; WW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and entities or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention for benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claster or benefit and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to be there is no said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire right, assign and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where all original, involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar bignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count patent protection for said improvements in all count patents patent protection for said applications or patence involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar bignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count patents protection for said applications to be bome and paid by said assi	
corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; WW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and entities or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention for benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claster or benefit and the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to be there is no said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire right, assign and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where all original, involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar bignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count patent protection for said improvements in all count patents patent protection for said applications or patence involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar bignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count patents protection for said applications to be bome and paid by said assi	
<u>304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and ention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation positive or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention in porty or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to class printy or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire rich; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and oc hour further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we uested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count benses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over alignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and ention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation postitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America here countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, and portly or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to class printy or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to leans on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and chout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, in a uested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and ention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation bostitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America er countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention prity or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to cla prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to leents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire rerien; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commission said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we uuested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and ention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation positiute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America are countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention porty or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to cla porty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to bents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire rerein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and chout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we puested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	
Signee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and ention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation bottute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America ere countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention is porty or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to cla- porty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to lents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire rich; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and co hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, w juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	where
ention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation postitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention portry or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to class portry or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to then son said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire prevent; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and con- hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we puested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	to sa
Districte or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention portry or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to class portry or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to thents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire prevent and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and con- hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to com- said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	lin_no
bondy or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to clapsify or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to be been said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire rerein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and control further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicaters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we puested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessarily beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	hand
Drifty of benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to the lents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire brein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and contout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessarily beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	laimi
tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and o hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, w juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	im su
rem; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and c hout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, w juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	intare
Hour further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other app Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. 5 - 29 - 2007	nvano
said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, w juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count benses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. 5 - 29 - 2007	licatio
juested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count beenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. 5 - 29 - 2007 Image: Come and paid by said assignee.	unica
come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. 5 - 29 - 2007 (2007)	nenev
Signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all count benses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	nts ma
penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. 5 - 29 - 2007	y io a ries. fl
	, .
ate of Pennsylvania) ss:	
unty of Centre) SS:	
On this $\frac{2q^{1}}{2}$ day of $\frac{2}{2}$ $\frac{2}{2}$ before me personally came the above-named <u>Gre</u>	
	<u>jory</u> l
t the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpose all set forth. Caryl J. Fisher, Notary Public	<u>gory l</u> 1 to m
any stable State College Boro. Centre County	<u>gory l</u> d to m
(Notary Public) My Commission Expires August 10, 2009	gory d to n
	gory d to n
*Total of 9 forms are submitted.	gory d to n

· · · ·

ADDIGNMENT OF ITTH ITV ADDI IOAMIAL	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified L
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	DSCOPE 3.0-040
Whereas, I, Stephen A. Hambric	
520 McKee Street; State College, Pennsylvania 16803	0
hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others in	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPE	ain new and useful improvements in
X for which an application for all the a	LLER PUMP
 x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 11/728,051 	ent was filed on March 23, 2007
for which an application for a United Out of the	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	nt was executed by me on
Nhereas,The Penn State Research Foundation	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	address is
OUT Old Main, University Park, Pennsylvania 18802	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sat	me;
IOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one d	follars (\$ 1.00) the receipt other
	as assigned berefy soll apping at the receipt where
INGUNUNT AUNT THE STOREGOID LECK.	a strained and an ontel contract in and to
	ited therefor in the Units to a
	applications and patents for said investigation
tionity or benefit and the Commission pursuant to an	applications and patents for said invention claimin y law or treaty, and including the cight to claimin
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to an riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements.	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc arks is hereby authorized and requested to law
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remunaration to overthe of the said said a	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interes s, heirs and assigns do hereby area and assign
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements.	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant visional, continuation, reissue and other aveiland
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives.	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns to approximately
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a berein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und puested, to testify in any interference on the und puested, to testify in any interference on the und	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whereas
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a parein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding acome involved to sign all lawful acoust	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere- s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenal visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or naturate
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors assign and applications.	applications and patents for said invention claiming applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma- is, and to do generally everything necessar to a
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a berein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und puested, to testify in any interference on the und puested, to testify in any interference on the und	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessar to ai
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors assign and applications.	applications and patents for said invention claiming applications and patents for said invention claiming and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interes s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenal visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessar to a
riority or benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a perein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments ther said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessar to ai
when y of benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to ar riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a perein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is aid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under accome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessar to ai
The provided state of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the intervention of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the intervention of the commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a perein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underseted, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent proceeding to be borne and paid by said $\frac{11/2o/2007}{(Date)}$	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessar to ai
ate of V_{env} at a second at a se	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire intere s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenal visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to ai porotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
The provided HTML and the commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives inthout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is as a said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under guested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said $\frac{11/20/2007}{(Date)}$ (Date)	applications and patents for said invention claiming ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents mails, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Show of benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the intervention of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the intervention of the commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a perein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underseted, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent properties incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said $\frac{11/2c/2co7}{(Date)}$ (Date) ate of $\frac{11/2c/2co7}{(Date)}$ (Date) on this $\frac{2000}{2000}$ that of November 2000 the $\frac{2000}{2000}$ of the $\frac{2000}{2000}$ that $\frac{1000}{2000}$ and $\frac{1000}{2000}$ the $\frac{1000}{20$	applications and patents for said invention claimin ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interes s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to ai protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Another of benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the intervention of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the intervention of the commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a perein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underseted, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent proceeding to said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne borne and paid by said to be borne borne and paid by said to be borne borne by said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne borne by said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne borne by borne borne by said by said to be borne borne by borne borne by borne borne by borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne by borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne borne borne borne borne by borne born	applications and patents for said invention claiming my law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Another of benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the intervention of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the intervention of the commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a perein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, di or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments there is said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the underseted, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent proceeding to said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne borne and paid by said to be borne borne and paid by said to be borne borne by said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne borne by said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne borne by borne borne by said by said to be borne borne by borne borne by borne borne by borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne by borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne borne by borne borne borne borne borne borne by borne born	applications and patents for said invention claiming ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Another of benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the individual who executed by him/her of his/her of basic same was executed by him/her of his/her of Maxwell (applications and patents for said invention claiming applications and patents for said invention claiming the value of the said invention claim such arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenary visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents mails, and to do generally everything necessary to aid or said improvements in all countries, the dassignee.
Alternative of benefit of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive atority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a perein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives intout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, diversity of the undersigned for me and my legal representatives at a signments there is a said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent process incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne and paid by said applications to be borne and paid by said to be borne and paid by before mether be borne by before to be borne by before to be borne	applications and patents for said invention claiming my law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve gs in which any of said applications or patents may rotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Initial of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the initial of the atoresaid utility application pursuant to arrive the initial and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said a perein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives into the undersigned for me and my legal representatives into the undersigned for me and my legal representatives at a signments there is a said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent proceeding the said applications to be borne and paid by said (Date) II 200/2007 (Date) 000000000000000000000000000000000000	applications and patents for said invention claimir ny law or treaty, and including the right to claim suc- arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to aid orotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Image: Second	applications and patents for said invention claiming applications and patents for said invention claiming arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest s, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar visional, continuation, reissue and other application reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicat dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.

÷.,

• . . • . .

1

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LD Docket Number (Optional)
	DSCOPE 3.0-040
Whereas, I,Robert F. Kunz	
	of
306 Ridge Avenue; State College, Pennsylvania 16803	
HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPE	LER PUMP
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number11/728,051	nt was filed on March 23, 2007
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent and	was executed by me on
Whereas, The Penn State Research Foundation	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a	Adrass is
John Old Main: University Park, Pennsylvania 16802	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	16.
Marting and the start of the	of America and all other countries is a til
wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all nority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said at everin; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments them said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be home and paid by said	iginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-par iginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-par led therefor in the United States of America and a applications and patents for said Invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a ssignee herein, as assignee of the entire interes , heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan isional, continuation, reissue and other applications and to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate ensigned respecting said improvements, whenever is in which any of said applications or patents may a, and to do generally everythion covenants and
Avenue and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all northy or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an fority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said atents on said improvements or meand my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, diversity of the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersone involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath seignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said $9/13/07$	In and the second secon
Addition and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all nority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an nority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as verein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div or Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments then said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding accome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p geneses incident to said applications to be home and paid by said $\frac{9/13/07}{(Date)}$ ate of 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000	iginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-par- iginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-par- led therefor in the United States of America and a applications and patents for said Invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue al ssignee herein, as assignee of the entire interes , hoirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan isional, continuation, reissue and other applications and to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate ensigned respecting said improvements, whenever is in which any of said applications or patents may a, and to do generally everythico geographications of
Addition and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all nority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an nority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as atents and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments them is aid assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding accome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful cathor asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be home and paid by said $\frac{9/13/07}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{9/13/07}{(Date)}$ On this 13 hav of Sectembra 2007	A splication in the Onlined States of America and a splications and patents for said Invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue at ssignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenamistional, continuation, reissue and other applications and respecting said improvements, whenever as in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid covenation for said improvements in all countries, the assignee.
Addition and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all nority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an nority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as atents and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, div r Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments them quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said $\frac{9/13/07}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{9/13/07}{(Date)}$ on this 13 May of September 2007 on this comments and any of September before me	I personally came the above-named Bohart E
Addition and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all nority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an nority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as atents and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, diver- said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be home and paid by said $\frac{2/13/07}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{2007}{On this 13^{H}}$ day of September 2007 On this 13^{H}} day of September 2007 Same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same substration.	Definition of the provided and other countries in and to sail in the united states of America and a applications and patents for said Invention claiming y law or treaty, and including the right to claim such rks is hereby authorized and requested to issue a ssignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate ersigned respecting said improvements, whenever is in which any of said applications or patents may s, and to do generally everything necessary to aid to do generally everything necessary to aid to do generally everything necessary to aid solution. (Signature)
Addition and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or ubstitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gran ther countries, for said invention, including without limitation all nority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an nority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said as atents and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives ithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, diver- said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the und quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding asignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be home and paid by said $\frac{2/13/07}{(Date)}$ ate of $\frac{2007}{On this 13^{H}}$ day of September 2007 On this 13^{H}} day of September 2007 Same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the same substration.	In personally came the above-named Robert F. of oregoing instrument, who acknowled to the element of the set of the element of the element of the set of th

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLK&M
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DSCOPE 3.0-040
Whereas, I,	LER PUMP Int was filed onMarch 23, 2007
 Whereas, <u>The Penn State Research Foundation</u> a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing a <u>304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802</u> Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> of is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, of for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by statements on said applications to be borne and paid by statements on said applications to be borne and paid by statements on said applications to be borne and paid by statements on the said applications to be borne and paid by statements on the said application statement of the said applications to be borne and paid by statements on the said applications to be borne and paid by statements on the said applications to be borne and paid by statements on the said applications to be borne and paid by statements on the said applications to be borne and paid by statements on the said applications to be borne and paid by statements on the said applications to be borne and	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, anted therefor in the United States of America and all II applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such narks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may ths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid t protection for said improvements in all countries, the
M. Mallison, to me personally known as the individual who exe me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free w	vill for the purposes therein set forth. OF PENNSYLVANIA at Seat r, Notary Public Centre County
x *Total of 9 forms are submitted.	

• • • ...

LD-528\

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY AFFEIDATION	DSCOPE 3.0-040
Whereas, I, James P. Runt	of
338 Arbor Way; State College, Pennsylvania 16803	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPE	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on
Application Number11/728,051	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on,
and	
Whereas, The Penn State Research Foundation	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is
304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta	ies of America and all other countries in and to said
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all	
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gr other countries, for said invention, including without limitation	
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to	
priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade	
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said	
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representati without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original,	
for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments t	
to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the	undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed	
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate	
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	
	λ
1 1	
5/23/07 -	
(Date)	(Signature)
State of PA) SS: 1664	444 24
County of CENTRE)	- 01
On this day of, before	e me personally came the above-named James P.
Runt, to me personally known as the individual who executed the	he foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that
the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the	ne purposes therein set forth.
Chung 4.	
(Notary Public)	
	анаанааналыкырдырдырдык жамарда жамар колонан кырда жаралардык жарар казанаанаан караларда жара жара жара жара Т
X *Total of 9 forms are submitted.	
LD-528\	
80000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	NORMA SKA
	MONTRY PLANE
	ATION NOT COMME COMMEN
	ommission Expires Oct 6, 2010 DATENT

REEL: 038998 FRAME: 0892

•

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DSCOPE 3.0-040
Whereas, I, Justin M. Walsh	
_2607 General Potter Highway; Spring Mills, Pennsylvania 16	8976
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain no	
HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPELLE	
Karley	as filed on Warch 23, 2007
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	s executed hy me on
and	
Million and the Dame Office of the State	
Whereas, The Penn State Research Foundation	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing addre 304 Old Main; University Park, Pennsylvania 16802	ess is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as a assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin	America and all other countries in and t
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of	America and all other countries in and t ial, divisional, continuation, continuation- therefor in the United States of America a plications and patents for said invention cl aw or treaty, and including the right to clain is hereby authorized and requested to is gnee herein, as assignee of the entire in leirs and assigns do hereby agree and co- onal, continuation, reissue and other applic to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- signed respecting said improvements, whe in which any of said applications or patent and to do generally everything necessary fection for said improvements in all countrie
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all app priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assig therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent profered expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assignee.	America and all other countries in and t ial, divisional, continuation, continuation- therefor in the United States of America a plications and patents for said invention cl aw or treaty, and including the right to clain is hereby authorized and requested to is gnee herein, as assignee of the entire in leirs and assigns do hereby agree and co- onal, continuation, reissue and other applic to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- signed respecting said improvements, whe in which any of said applications or patent and to do generally everything necessary fection for said improvements in all countrie
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all appropriority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any lapriority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigneerin; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent profexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as $5 \cdot 31 \cdot 20007$	America and all other countries in and t hal, divisional, continuation, continuation- therefor in the United States of America a plications and patents for said invention cli- aw or treaty, and including the right to clain is hereby authorized and requested to is gnee herein, as assignee of the entire in leirs and assigns do hereby agree and co- onal, continuation, reissue and other applic to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- signed respecting said improvements, whe in which any of said applications or patent and to do generally everything necessary tection for said improvements in all countries ssignee.
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all app priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assig therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, a assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent profered expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as assignee.	America and all other countries in and t hal, divisional, continuation, continuation- therefor in the United States of America a plications and patents for said invention cli- aw or treaty, and including the right to clain is hereby authorized and requested to is gnee herein, as assignee of the entire in leirs and assigns do hereby agree and co- onal, continuation, reissue and other applic to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- signed respecting said improvements, whe in which any of said applications or patent and to do generally everything necessary tection for said improvements in all countries ssignee.
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all appropriority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any lapriority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigneerin; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent profexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said as $5 \cdot 31 \cdot 20007$	America and all other countries in and t hal, divisional, continuation, continuation- therefor in the United States of America a plications and patents for said invention cl aw or treaty, and including the right to claim is is hereby authorized and requested to is gnee herein, as assignee of the entire in leirs and assigns do hereby agree and co- onal, continuation, reissue and other applic to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- signed respecting said improvements, whe in which any of said applications or patent and to do generally everything necessary tection for said improvements in all countries ssignee.
Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all appriority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any la priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assign therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, h without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereod to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent profexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said at $\frac{5 \cdot 51 \cdot 2000 7}{(Date)}$ (Date).	America and all other countries in and t hal, divisional, continuation, continuation- therefor in the United States of America a plications and patents for said invention cl aw or treaty, and including the right to claim is hereby authorized and requested to is gnee herein, as assignee of the entire in leirs and assigns do hereby agree and con- onal, continuation, reissue and other applic to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- signed respecting said improvements, whe in which any of said applications or patent and to do generally everything necessary tection for said improvements in all countries ssignee. (Signature)
Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all approvements of patents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignetherein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, he without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisit for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent profexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said at the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the formed of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the formed of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same wase executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the comm	America and all other countries in and t hal, divisional, continuation, continuation- therefor in the United States of America a plications and patents for said invention cl aw or treaty, and including the right to claim is hereby authorized and requested to is gnee herein, as assignee of the entire in leirs and assignee or its assigns, to commu- signed respecting said improvements, whe in which any of said applications or patent and to do generally everything necessary tection for said improvements in all countrie ssignee. (Signature) personally came the above-named Jus foregoing instrument, who acknowledged purposes therein set forth.
Assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all origin substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all approvements or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any laprority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assign therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, his without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisis for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unders requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent profexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said at the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common as the individual who executed the that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the common of the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the formation.	America and all other countries in and t hal, divisional, continuation, continuation- therefor in the United States of America a plications and patents for said invention cli aw or treaty, and including the right to claim is hereby authorized and requested to is gnee herein, as assignee of the entire in eirs and assignee or its assigns, to commu- to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- in which any of said applications or patent and to do generally everything necessary tection for said improvements in all countries signee.

Ŧ

.. ..